LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
ORDER OF THE DAY
TUESDAY. MAY 24. 2022

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HR 165, 168, 169, 173, 174, 175, 176
HCR 129

11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

SCR 61
14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HR 127 THPW-FAV HR 157 THPW-FAV
HR 130 THPW-FAV HCR 79  THPW-FAV
HR 149 THPW-FAV HCR 104  W&M-W/ AMD
HR 151 COM-FAV HCR 114 THPW-FAV

HR 156 THPW-FAV

15. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
SCR 41  THPW-FAV SCR 46  THPW-FAV, TO H&G
SCR 45 THPW-FAV, TO H&G

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau

SB 368 MPC-FAV WO/AMD SB 459 MPC-FAV WO/AMD
SB 397 MPC-FAV WO/AMD SB 461 MPC-FAV WO/AMD
SB 434 RET-W/ AMD W/AMD SB 475 MPC-FAV WO/AMD

18. Senate Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
SB 455 COM-W/ AMD, TO H&G

19. Reconsideration
HB 179

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HR 136

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

Not yet scheduled for concurrence
HB 417, 572, 604, 710, 791

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/24/2022
HB 74, 277, 336, 499, 650, 651, 739, 988

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/24/2022
SB 8, 9, 132, 171, 216, 219, 237, 392

Page 1



SB 3, 12, 19, 23, 41, 48, 68, 78, 87, 95, 100,
110, 127, 133, 152, 172, 174, 179, 196, 260, 284, 302,

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SB 318, 354, 364, 367, 442, 453, 477, 488

SB 30, 31, 33, 59, 64, 71, 72, 73, 74, 83, 99,
193, 197, 257, 258, 259, 267, 285, 290, 328, 333, 337,
424

SB 45, 47, 50, 62, 104, 126, 141, 145, 147, 157, 176,
209, 250, 261, 268, 273, 315, 317, 379, 393, 396, 407

SB 46, 51, 88, 93, 101, 107, 111, 115, 140, 159, 201,
275, 311, 313, 319, 332, 383, 398, 402, 437, 450, 480,
493

SB 5, 6, 7, 15, 16, 28, 54, 106, 108, 222, 241,
266, 271, 272, 277, 286, 423, 429, 436, 443, 444, 446,
490

SB 69, 90, 97, 112, 118, 121, 167, 213, 214, 255, 298,
342, 349, 369, 388, 426, 435, 439, 489

SB 34, 35, 67, 81, 135, 142, 143, 144, 177, 183, 192,
228, 256, 279, 281, 283, 297, 304, 323, 335 350, 359,
441, 478

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/24/2022
HCR 12
HCR 101, 103, 107

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/24/2022
HB 1077
HB 428, 536, 537, 640, 666, 987

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/25/2022
HB 253

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/26/2022
HB 871

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/24/2022
SB 433, 486
SB 146, 154

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour

19. Reconsideration
HB 424

Regular Order

1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
HCR 10, 47

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 4, 52, 68, 84, 127, 146, 206, 222, 226, 288, 367,
425, 462, 494, 565, 591, 637, 670, 700, 731, 813, 844,
951, 984, 1044

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
SB 94, 134, 168, 447

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HB 200, 294, 312

Page 2

103,
305

182,
370,

190,

215,
485,

244,
465,

324,

203,
430,

398,
926,



HB
SB
SB

549
191
282

Page 3



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 24, 2022

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [8items]

1. HB74

2. HB277

3. HB336

4. HB499

5. HB650

6. HB651

7. HB739

8. HB988

DESHOTEL

CARRIER

GOUDEAU

AMEDEE

HILFERTY

HILFERTY

LYONS

LANDRY

SUPPLEMENTAL PAY Providesrelativeto
supplemental pay for tribal officers of the Tunica-
Biloxi Tribe of Louisiana

SUPPLEMENTAL PAY Providesreativeto
supplemental pay for tribal officers of the
Coushatta Tribe of Louisiana

BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Creates the
Atchafalaya Basin Bridge Commission and the
Atchafalaya Basin Bridge Commission police

FUNDS/FUNDING Cresates afund for the
purpose of funding tuition exemptions and
reduction of textbook costs for persons who are
age fifty-five or older

MEDICAID Provides for Medicaid coverage of
prescription human milk

INSURANCE/HEALTH Providesrelativeto
insurance coverage for prescription human milk

PUBLIC BUILDINGS/GROUNDS Provides for
placement of amemorial of Oscar James Dunn in
the state capitol

EMPLOYMENT/DISCRIMINATN Provides
relative to employment discrimination against
public employees being treated with medical
marijuana

SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [32 items]|

1. SB8

2. SB9

3. SB132

4. SB171

PRICE

ROBERT MILLS

MILLIGAN

FOIL

STATE POLICE RETIREMENT Clarifiesand
standardizes language relative to certain benefits.
(6/30/22)

RETIREMENT SYSTEMS Providesrelative to
benefits provided by and administration of certain
statewide retirement systems. (2/3 - CA10s29(F))
(6/30/22)

SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Governor's Office
of Homeland Security and Emergency
Preparedness. (6/30/22)

SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of
Veterans Affairs. (6/30/22)



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

SB216

SB219

SB237

SB392

SB3

SB12

SB19

SB23

SB41

SB48

SB68

SB78

SB87

SB95

JACKSON

JACKSON

FIELDS

BOUDREAUX

ALLAIN

REESE

MORRIS

ALLAIN

REESE

REESE

FRED MILLS

REESE

CATHEY

ALLAIN

COURT S Provides for the transfer and deposit of
monies from the witness fee fund to the operating
fund of the Bastrop City Court for operating
expenses of the court. (gov sig)

COURT S Authorizesjudicial district indigent
defender funds to be used for the purposes of
retaining expert witnesses. (8/1/22)

SPECIAL DISTRICTS Creates the Sagefield
Crime Prevention District in East Baton Rouge
Parish. (8/1/22)

LEGISPOWERSFUNCTIONS Designates St.
Landry Parish as the Equine Capital of Louisiana
and St. Tammany Parish as the Thoroughbred
Breeding Capital of Louisiana. (gov sig)

COASTAL RESOURCES Provides for
distribution of monies collected from enforcement
actions of coastal use permits. (8/1/22)

TAX/TAXATION Providesfor an extension of
the Competitive Projects Payroll Incentive
Program. (gov siQ)

TRAFFIC Provides for police officers to use
electronic forms. (8/1/22)

NATURAL RESOURCESDEPT Providesfor
the deposit of moniesinto the Oilfield Site
Restoration Fund. (gov sig)

TAX/TAXATION Providesfor the Louisiana
Quality Jobs Program Act. (gov siQ)

FUNDS/FUNDING Provides for changes to the
Water Sector Program. (gov siQ)

PORTS'HARBORS/TERMINALS Provides
relative to the Port of Iberia. (8/1/22)

PROCUREMENT CODE Increases threshold
amount that requires a public bid for the
procurement of certain law enforcement vehicles
by alocal government unit. (8/1/22)

CAPITAL OUTLAY Providesrelative to the
capital outlay process. (gov siQ)

TAX/LOCAL Creates the multi-parish audit
program for local salestax. (7/1/22)



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31

SB100

SB103

SB110

SB127

SB133

SB152

SB172

SB174

SB179

SB196

SB260

SB284

SB302

CATHEY

FOIL

REESE

GARY CARTER

MILLIGAN

ABRAHAM

REESE

REESE

REESE

CATHEY

HEWITT

FOIL

BARROW

DRIVER EDUCATION Exempts certain visa
holders from Louisiana driver education
requirements. (8/1/22)

MALPRACTICE Providesrelativeto legal
malpractice. (7/1/22)

UTILITIES Creates the Louisiana Electric Utility
Energy Transition Securitization Act. (gov sig)

PUBLIC CONTRACTS Providesfor certain
advertising requirements for small purchase bids.

(gov sig)

BANK SBANKING Eliminates the requirement
that a customer execute an affidavit on certain
bank accounts. (8/1/22)

MOTOR VEHICLES Providesrelative to certain
unauthorized acts of motor vehicle manufacturers,
distributors, wholesalers, distributor branches,
factory branches, and converters. (8/1/22)

BONDS Provides relative to costs of issuance and
the reporting requirements for bonds approved by
the State Bond Commission. (7/1/22)

BANK S/BANKING Provides relative to
shareholder remedies within the state banking
code. (8/1/22)

CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS Provides
relative to annual filing and reporting requirements
of charitable organizations. (gov sig)

COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS Prohibitsthe
importation of crude oil and petroleum products
from the Russian Federation into Louisiana. (gov

sig)

FUNDS/FUNDING Providesrelative to the
Community and Family Support System Fund.
(8/1/22)

CIVIL PROCEDURE Providesrelative to
garnishments. (8/1/22)

FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Provides for
changing the special prestige license plate for Girl
Scouts. (8/1/22)



32. SB305

FOIL

CONSUMERS/PROTECTION Provides for the
disclosure of certain information on websites and
online services. (8/1/22)

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - NOTICE GIVEN - [4 items]

1. HCR12

2. HCR101

3. HCR103

4. HCR107

CHARLESOWEN CONGRESS Requests that congress reduce or

BACALA

WRIGHT

WRIGHT

eliminate funding for the U.S. Department of
Homeland Security to protect the civil liberties of
the citizens of Louisiana

COURTS/CRIMINAL Requests a study relative
to reporting requirements for active felony casesin
each judicia district

FUNDS/FUNDING Directs the Cash
Management Review Board to consider and report
on ways the state can utilize cryptocurrency

PORTS'HARBORS/TERMINALS Createsa
joint subcommittee to study port infrastructure
strategies

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [7 items]

1. HB1077

2. HB428

3. HB536

4. HB537

5. HB640

6. HB666

GAINES

AMEDEE

COX

DAVIS

WRIGHT

WRIGHT

CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Providesrelative to
convictions rendered by a verdict from a non-
unanimous jury

EDUCATION Prohibits the State Board of
Elementary and Secondary Education and the state
Department of Education from recommending any
vaccine or medical procedure

HIGHER EDUCATION Lowers the minimum
agefor initial qualification for an M.J. Foster
Promise Award from 21 to 18

INSURANCE/HEAL TH Requires health
insurance coverage for infertility treatments

VACCINES/VACCINATION Provides relative
to vaccines and vaccine-related pharmaceuticals
produced with aborted human fetal-derived cells
or human embryonic-derived cells

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE Provides
relative to adjudications and judicial review of
adjudications



7. HB987 DESHOTEL PRIVACY Provides relative to the protection of
data

SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [4 items]

1. SB433 BODI WHITE SPECIAL DISTRICTS Provides relative to the
membership of certain airport commissions.
(8/1/22)

2. SB486 MORRIS CLERKS OF COURT Providesrelativeto clerks

of court. (8/1/22)

3. SB146 TALBOT HEALTH/ACC INSURANCE Providesfor
health insurance coverage of cancer treatments.
(8/1/22)

4. SB154 TALBOT HEALTH/ACC INSURANCE Providesfor

health insurance coverage of genetic testing for
critically ill infants with no diagnosis. (1/1/23)



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 25, 2022

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HB253 EDMONSTON DISCRIMINATION Prohibits discriminatory
practices on the basis of vaccination status or
immunity status



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 26, 2022

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HB871 MARCELLE MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Providesrelative
to reinstatement fees for an arrested person's
failure to honor a written promise to appear



INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE: May 23,

TIME: 6:59 PM
CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1
CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER  DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION

HB 200 BY BROWN, CHAD

CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE / Provides relative to the presence of the defendant in misdemeanor
prosecutions

HOUSE 5/23/2022 BROWN, MARINO, VILLIO
SENATE

HB 294 BY NELSON
INSURANCE/HEALTH / Provides relative to the guaranteed issue of Medicare supplement policies

HOUSE 5/23/2022 NELSON, HUVAL, ECHOLS
SENATE

HB 312 BY MILLER, D.
HEALTH CARE/PROVIDERS / Enacts reforms to address workplace violence in healthcare settings

HOUSE 5/23/2022 DUSTIN MILLER, BAGLEY, PIERRE
SENATE

HB 549 BY BOYD

HOUSING / Provides relative to certain deed restrictions

HOUSE
SENATE

SB 191 BY HEWITT

TOPS / Provides relative to high school core curriculum requirements. (gov sig)

HOUSE
SENATE

SB 282 BY JACKSON
SOCIAL SERVICES / Establishes a workforce training initiative to serve public assistance recipients. (gov
sig)

HOUSE
SENATE




TODAYS DATE: May 23,
REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TIME: 6:59 PM

TUESDAY, MAY 24, 2022 LEG. DAY: 40
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE

HR127  Willard THPW-FAV
HR130 Hodges THPW-FAV
HR149  Mincey THPW-FAV
HR151 Fontenot COM-FAV
HR156  Mincey THPW-FAV
HR157 Jordan THPW-FAV
HCR79 Adams THPW-FAV
HCR104 Wright W&M-W/ AMD
HCR114 LaCombe THPW-FAV

MORNING HOUR 15

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SCR41 Connick THPW-FAV
SCR45 McMath THPW-FAV, TO H&G
SCR46 McMath THPW-FAV, TO H&G

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU
SB368  Harris, Jimmy
SB397  Connick
SB434  Fields

SB459  Harris, Jimmy
SB461 Reese

MPC-FAV WO/AMD
MPC-FAV WO/AMD
RET-W/ AMD W/AMD
MPC-FAV WO/AMD
MPC-FAV WO/AMD



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYSDATE:  May 2s,

TIME: 6:59 PM
TUESDAY, MAY 24, 2022 LEG. DAY: 40
PAGE: 2
SB475  Barrow MPC-FAV WO/AMD

MORNING HOUR 18

SENATE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SB455 Boudreaux COM-W/ AMD, TO H&G



