## LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY TUESDAY, MAY 24, 2022

## **MORNING HOUR**

1. Roll Call									
2. Prayer									
3. Pledge of A	llegian	се							
4. Reading of	Journa	I							
5. Petitions, N	lemoria	lls, and Con	nmunicatio	ons					
8. Senate Bills	s on Fir	st Reading							
9. Reports of	Commi	ttees							
<b>10. House and</b> HR HCR		65, 168,		<b>ons L</b> ; 173,		<b>er</b> 175,	176		
11. Senate Co SCR		n <b>t Resolutio</b> 61	ons Lying (	Over					
14. House and	d House	e Concurren	t Resoluti	ons R	eportec	l by Co	mmittee	•	
HR	127	THPW-FA					HR	157	
HR	130	THPW-FA					HCR		
HR	149 151						HCR HCR	104 114	W&M-W/ AMD THPW-FAV
HR HR	151	THPW-FA					ПСК	114	
15. Senate Co	ncurre	nt Resolutio	ns Report	ed by	Commi	ittee			
SCR	41	THPW-FA	-	.ou by	001111		SCR	46	THPW-FAV, TO H&G
SCR	45	THPW-FA	V, TO H&C	G				-	,
17. Senate Ins	strumer	nts Second I	Reading R	eturne	ed from	the Le	gislative	Burea	u
SB	368	MPC-FAV	WO/AMD	)			SB	459	MPC-FAV WO/AMD
SB	397	MPC-FAV					SB	461	
SB	434	RET-W/ A	MD W/AM	ID			SB	475	MPC-FAV WO/AMD
18. Senate Bil				-	y Comm	ittee			
SB	455	COM-W/ A	AMD, TO H	l&G					
<b>19. Reconside</b> HB	eration 17	79							
			REG	ULA		DER O	F THE	DAY	
1. House and	Concur	rrent Resolu	itions Thir	d Rea	ding fo	r Final	Conside	ration	
Not yet sch HR	neduled 13	<b>l for floor de</b> 36	ebate						
4. House Bills	Ameno	ded by Sena	ite to be C	oncur	red in b	y the ⊦	louse		
Not yet sch HB		l for concur 7, 572,		710,	791				
5. House Bills	on Thi	rd Reading	and Final	Passa	ige				
Scheduled	for floo	or debate or	n 5/24/2022	2					
HB	7	74, 277,	336, 4	499,	650,	651,	739,	988	
6. Senate Bills	s on Th	ird Reading	and Final	Passa	age				
Scheduled	for floo	or debate or	n 5/24/2022	2					
SB		8, 9,	132, <i>´</i>	171,	216,	219,	237,	392	
					Da	ao 1			

SB	3,	12,	19,	23,	41,	48,	68,	78,	87,	95,	100,	103,
	110,	127,	133,	152,	172,	174,	179,	196,	260,	284,	302,	305
Not yet so	heduled for	floor de	ebate									
SB	318,	354,	364,	367,	442,	453,	477,	488				
SB	30,	31,	33,	59,	64,	71,	72,	73,	74,	83,	99,	182,
	193,	197,	257,	258,	259,	267,	285,	290,	328,	333,	337,	370,
	424											
SB	45,	47,	50,	62,	104,	126,	141,	145,	147,	157,	176,	190,
	209,	250,	261,	268,	273,	315,	317,	379,	393,	396,	407	
SB	46,	51,	88,	93,	101,	107,	111,	115,	140,	159,	201,	215,
	275,	311,	313,	319,	332,	383,	398,	402,	437,	450,	480,	485,
	493											
SB	5,	6,	7,	15,	16,	28,	54,	106,	108,	222,	241,	244,
	266,	271,	272,	277,	286,	423,	429,	436,	443,	444,	446,	465,
	490											
SB	69,	90,	97,	112,	118,	121,	167,	213,	214,	255,	298,	324,
	342,	349,	369,	388,	426,	435,	439,	489				
SB	34,	35,	67,	81,	135,	142,	143,	144,	177,	183,	192,	203,
	228,	256,	279,	281,	283,	297,	304,	323,	335,	350,	359,	430,
	441,	478										

## NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

#### 1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled	or floor debate on 5/24/20	022
HCR	12	

	•=		
HCR	101,	103,	107

### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Sched	uled for floor	debate o	n 5/24/2	022		
HB	1077					
HB	428,	536,	537,	640,	666,	987

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/25/2022 HB 253

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/26/2022 HB 871

## 6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

#### Scheduled for floor debate on 5/24/2022

SB	433,	486
SB	146,	154

## **RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR**

### **Morning Hour**

**19. Reconsideration** HB 424

#### **Regular Order**

HΒ

1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final ConsiderationHCR10, 47

### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

4,	52,	68,	84,	127,	146,	206,	222,	226,	288,	367,	398,
425,	462,	494,	565,	591,	637,	670,	700,	731,	813,	844,	926,
951,	984,	1044									

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

SB 94, 134, 168, 447

## **INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE**

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB 200, 294, 312

HB	549
SB	191
SB	282

# DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 24, 2022

## HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [8 items]

1. <b>HB74</b>	DESHOTEL	<b>SUPPLEMENTAL PAY</b> Provides relative to supplemental pay for tribal officers of the Tunica- Biloxi Tribe of Louisiana
2. <b>HB277</b>	CARRIER	<b>SUPPLEMENTAL PAY</b> Provides relative to supplemental pay for tribal officers of the Coushatta Tribe of Louisiana
3. <b>HB336</b>	GOUDEAU	<b>BOARDS/COMMISSIONS</b> Creates the Atchafalaya Basin Bridge Commission and the Atchafalaya Basin Bridge Commission police
4. <b>HB499</b>	AMEDEE	<b>FUNDS/FUNDING</b> Creates a fund for the purpose of funding tuition exemptions and reduction of textbook costs for persons who are age fifty-five or older
5. <b>HB650</b>	HILFERTY	<b>MEDICAID</b> Provides for Medicaid coverage of prescription human milk
6. <b>HB651</b>	HILFERTY	<b>INSURANCE/HEALTH</b> Provides relative to insurance coverage for prescription human milk
7. <b>HB739</b>	LYONS	<b>PUBLIC BUILDINGS/GROUNDS</b> Provides for placement of a memorial of Oscar James Dunn in the state capitol
8. <b>HB988</b>	LANDRY	<b>EMPLOYMENT/DISCRIMINATN</b> Provides relative to employment discrimination against public employees being treated with medical marijuana

## SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [32 items]

1. SB8	PRICE	<b>STATE POLICE RETIREMENT</b> Clarifies and standardizes language relative to certain benefits. (6/30/22)
2. <b>SB9</b>	ROBERT MILLS	<b>RETIREMENT SYSTEMS</b> Provides relative to benefits provided by and administration of certain statewide retirement systems. (2/3 - CA10s29(F)) (6/30/22)
3. <b>SB132</b>	MILLIGAN	<b>SUNSET LAW</b> Re-creates the Governor's Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Preparedness. (6/30/22)
4. SB171	FOIL	<b>SUNSET LAW</b> Re-creates the Department of Veterans Affairs. (6/30/22)

5. <b>SB216</b>	JACKSON	<b>COURTS</b> Provides for the transfer and deposit of monies from the witness fee fund to the operating fund of the Bastrop City Court for operating expenses of the court. (gov sig)
6. <b>SB219</b>	JACKSON	<b>COURTS</b> Authorizes judicial district indigent defender funds to be used for the purposes of retaining expert witnesses. (8/1/22)
7. SB237	FIELDS	<b>SPECIAL DISTRICTS</b> Creates the Sagefield Crime Prevention District in East Baton Rouge Parish. (8/1/22)
8. <b>SB392</b>	BOUDREAUX	<b>LEGIS POWERS/FUNCTIONS</b> Designates St. Landry Parish as the Equine Capital of Louisiana and St. Tammany Parish as the Thoroughbred Breeding Capital of Louisiana. (gov sig)
9. SB3	ALLAIN	<b>COASTAL RESOURCES</b> Provides for distribution of monies collected from enforcement actions of coastal use permits. (8/1/22)
10. <b>SB12</b>	REESE	<b>TAX/TAXATION</b> Provides for an extension of the Competitive Projects Payroll Incentive Program. (gov sig)
11. SB19	MORRIS	<b>TRAFFIC</b> Provides for police officers to use electronic forms. (8/1/22)
12. <b>SB23</b>	ALLAIN	<b>NATURAL RESOURCES DEPT</b> Provides for the deposit of monies into the Oilfield Site Restoration Fund. (gov sig)
13. <b>SB41</b>	REESE	<b>TAX/TAXATION</b> Provides for the Louisiana Quality Jobs Program Act. (gov sig)
14. <b>SB48</b>	REESE	<b>FUNDS/FUNDING</b> Provides for changes to the Water Sector Program. (gov sig)
15. <b>SB68</b>	FRED MILLS	<b>PORTS/HARBORS/TERMINALS</b> Provides relative to the Port of Iberia. (8/1/22)
16. <b>SB78</b>	REESE	<b>PROCUREMENT CODE</b> Increases threshold amount that requires a public bid for the procurement of certain law enforcement vehicles by a local government unit. (8/1/22)
17. SB87	CATHEY	<b>CAPITAL OUTLAY</b> Provides relative to the capital outlay process. (gov sig)
18. <b>SB95</b>	ALLAIN	<b>TAX/LOCAL</b> Creates the multi-parish audit program for local sales tax. (7/1/22)

19.	SB100	CATHEY	<b>DRIVER EDUCATION</b> Exempts certain visa holders from Louisiana driver education requirements. (8/1/22)
20.	SB103	FOIL	<b>MALPRACTICE</b> Provides relative to legal malpractice. (7/1/22)
21.	SB110	REESE	<b>UTILITIES</b> Creates the Louisiana Electric Utility Energy Transition Securitization Act. (gov sig)
22.	SB127	GARY CARTER	<b>PUBLIC CONTRACTS</b> Provides for certain advertising requirements for small purchase bids. (gov sig)
23.	SB133	MILLIGAN	<b>BANKS/BANKING</b> Eliminates the requirement that a customer execute an affidavit on certain bank accounts. (8/1/22)
24.	SB152	ABRAHAM	<b>MOTOR VEHICLES</b> Provides relative to certain unauthorized acts of motor vehicle manufacturers, distributors, wholesalers, distributor branches, factory branches, and converters. (8/1/22)
25.	SB172	REESE	<b>BONDS</b> Provides relative to costs of issuance and the reporting requirements for bonds approved by the State Bond Commission. (7/1/22)
26.	SB174	REESE	<b>BANKS/BANKING</b> Provides relative to shareholder remedies within the state banking code. (8/1/22)
27.	SB179	REESE	<b>CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS</b> Provides relative to annual filing and reporting requirements of charitable organizations. (gov sig)
28.	SB196	CATHEY	<b>COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS</b> Prohibits the importation of crude oil and petroleum products from the Russian Federation into Louisiana. (gov sig)
29.	SB260	HEWITT	<b>FUNDS/FUNDING</b> Provides relative to the Community and Family Support System Fund. (8/1/22)
30.	SB284	FOIL	<b>CIVIL PROCEDURE</b> Provides relative to garnishments. (8/1/22)
31.	SB302	BARROW	<b>FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS</b> Provides for changing the special prestige license plate for Girl Scouts. (8/1/22)

32. SB305 FOIL CONSUMERS/PROTECTION Provides for the disclosure of certain information on websites and online services. (8/1/22)

## HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - NOTICE GIVEN - [4 items]

1. HCR12	CHARLES OWEN	<b>CONGRESS</b> Requests that congress reduce or eliminate funding for the U.S. Department of Homeland Security to protect the civil liberties of the citizens of Louisiana
2. HCR101	BACALA	<b>COURTS/CRIMINAL</b> Requests a study relative to reporting requirements for active felony cases in each judicial district
3. HCR103	WRIGHT	<b>FUNDS/FUNDING</b> Directs the Cash Management Review Board to consider and report on ways the state can utilize cryptocurrency
4. HCR107	WRIGHT	<b>PORTS/HARBORS/TERMINALS</b> Creates a joint subcommittee to study port infrastructure strategies

## HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [7 items]

1. <b>HB1077</b>	GAINES	<b>CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE</b> Provides relative to convictions rendered by a verdict from a non-unanimous jury
2. <b>HB428</b>	AMEDEE	<b>EDUCATION</b> Prohibits the State Board of Elementary and Secondary Education and the state Department of Education from recommending any vaccine or medical procedure
3. <b>HB536</b>	СОХ	<b>HIGHER EDUCATION</b> Lowers the minimum age for initial qualification for an M.J. Foster Promise Award from 21 to 18
4. <b>HB537</b>	DAVIS	<b>INSURANCE/HEALTH</b> Requires health insurance coverage for infertility treatments
5. <b>HB640</b>	WRIGHT	<b>VACCINES/VACCINATION</b> Provides relative to vaccines and vaccine-related pharmaceuticals produced with aborted human fetal-derived cells or human embryonic-derived cells
6. <b>HB666</b>	WRIGHT	<b>ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE</b> Provides relative to adjudications and judicial review of adjudications

7. HB987	DESHOTEL	<b>PRIVACY</b> Provides relative to the protection of
		data

# SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [4 items]

1. SB433	BODI WHITE	<b>SPECIAL DISTRICTS</b> Provides relative to the membership of certain airport commissions. (8/1/22)
2. <b>SB486</b>	MORRIS	<b>CLERKS OF COURT</b> Provides relative to clerks of court. (8/1/22)
3. <b>SB146</b>	TALBOT	<b>HEALTH/ACC INSURANCE</b> Provides for health insurance coverage of cancer treatments. (8/1/22)
4. SB154	TALBOT	<b>HEALTH/ACC INSURANCE</b> Provides for health insurance coverage of genetic testing for critically ill infants with no diagnosis. (1/1/23)

## DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 25, 2022

## HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. **HB253 EDMONSTON DISCRIMINATION** Prohibits discriminatory practices on the basis of vaccination status or immunity status

## DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 26, 2022

## HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. **HB871 MARCELLE MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC** Provides relative to reinstatement fees for an arrested person's failure to honor a written promise to appear

# INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: TIME: PAGE:

CONFEREN CHAMBER	CE COMMITT DATE	EE APPOINTED CONFEREES	DATE	ACTION
HB 200	BY BROWN CRIMINAL/ prosecution	PROCEDURE / Provides relative to the presence of the defe	endant in misd	emeanor
HOUSE SENATE	5/23/2022	BROWN, MARINO, VILLIO		
HB 294	BY NELSO	N E/HEALTH / Provides relative to the guaranteed issue of Me	edicare supple	ment policies
HOUSE SENATE	5/23/2022	NELSON, HUVAL, ECHOLS		
HB 312	BY MILLER HEALTH C/	, D. ARE/PROVIDERS / Enacts reforms to address workplace vie	olence in healt	hcare settings
HOUSE SENATE	5/23/2022	DUSTIN MILLER, BAGLEY, PIERRE		
HB 549	BY BOYD HOUSING /	Provides relative to certain deed restrictions		
HOUSE SENATE				
SB 191	BY HEWITT TOPS / Pro	r vides relative to high school core curriculum requirements. (	gov sig)	
HOUSE SENATE				
SB 282	BY JACKSO SOCIAL SE sig)	DN RVICES / Establishes a workforce training initiative to serve	public assista	nce recipients. (go
HOUSE SENATE				

# MORNING HOUR 14

# HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HR127	Willard	THPW-FAV
HR130	Hodges	THPW-FAV
HR149	Mincey	THPW-FAV
HR151	Fontenot	COM-FAV
HR156	Mincey	THPW-FAV
HR157	Jordan	THPW-FAV
HCR79	Adams	THPW-FAV
HCR104	Wright	W&M-W/ AMD
HCR114	LaCombe	THPW-FAV

# **MORNING HOUR 15**

# SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SCR41	Connick	THPW-FAV
SCR45	McMath	THPW-FAV, TO H&G
SCR46	McMath	THPW-FAV, TO H&G

# **MORNING HOUR 17**

# SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB368	Harris, Jimmy	MPC-FAV WO/AMD
SB397	Connick	MPC-FAV WO/AMD
SB434	Fields	RET-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB459	Harris, Jimmy	MPC-FAV WO/AMD
SB461	Reese	MPC-FAV WO/AMD

# SB475 Barrow

# MPC-FAV WO/AMD

# **MORNING HOUR 18**

## SENATE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SB455 Boudreaux COM-W/ AMD, TO H&G